## P07000083927

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	Idress)	<u> </u>
(C)	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocum <b>ent</b> Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200106563852

07/25/07--01020--008 \*\*78.75

O7 JUL 25 PM 2: 0:
SECREMENT OF STATE

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: AMECHE BEST SERVICE	CES, INC_	<u> </u>	* ************************************
(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	.UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy	
coordinate of States		& Certificate of Status	
	ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM: AMPARO ECHEVERRY	(D )		( * <b>(</b> )
Name	e (Printed or typed)		
5821 PAUMA PL			
	Address	<u></u>	<u></u>
SARASOTA, FLORIDA	. 34232 , State & Zip		
City	, omic & Esp		
(941) 371-4422			<u>-</u> ,
Daytime 1	Telephone number		•

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## AMECHE BEST SERVICES, INC

In compliance with the chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

AMECHE BEST SERVICES, INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPLA OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

5821 PAUMA PL., SARASOTA, FL 34232

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Cleaning, janitorial and all general services related.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 500

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The initial officer and/or director and address will be:

The military officer with or director and address with or

NAME TITLE ADDRESS

Amparo Echeverry President 5821 Pauma Pl., Sarasota, Fl 34232

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida address of the registered agent is: Amparo Echeverry, 5821 Pauma Pl., Sarasota, Fl 34232

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Juan Borrero, 3653 Parkridge Circle, Sarasota, FI 34243

ARTICLE VIII COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The corporation shall commence its existence on the date of acceptance and approval by the Secretary of State and the assignment of its charter number.

07 JUL 25 PH 2

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity